IQSC-DSH-00395-1.0-EN-US-2024-01-24
The IQ System Controller connects the home to
grid power, the IQ Battery system, and solar PV.
It provides microgrid interconnect device (MID)
functionality by automatically detecting and
seamlessly transitioning the home energy system
from grid power to backup power in the event
of a grid failure. It consolidates interconnection

XA-E3-PCBA-ENS IQ System Controller replacement printed circuit board
EP200G-NA-HD-200 A Eaton type BR circuit breaker hold-down screw kit, BRHDK125
EP200G-HNDL-R1 IQ System Controller installation handle kit
Circuit breakers (as needed)2,3
BRK-100A-2P-240 V
BRK-125A-2P-240 V
BRK-150A-2P-240 V
BRK-175A-2P-240 V
BRK-200A-2P-240 V
BRK-20A-2P-240 V-B
BRK-30A-2P-240 V
BRK-40A-2P-240 V
BRK-60A-2P-240 V
BRK-80A-2P-240 V
Not included, must order separately:
• Main breaker, 2-pole, 100 A, 25 kAIC, CSR2100N
• Main breaker, 2-pole, 125 A, 25 kAIC, CSR2125N
• Main breaker, 2-pole, 150 A, 25 kAIC, CSR2150N
• Main breaker, 2-pole, 175 A, 25 kAIC, CSR2175N
• Main breaker, 2-pole, 200 A, 25 kAIC, CSR2200N
• Circuit breaker, 2-pole, 20 A, 10 kAIC, BR220B
• Circuit breaker, 2-pole, 30 A, 10 kAIC, BR230B
• Circuit breaker, 2-pole, 40 A, 10 kAIC, BR240B
• Circuit breaker, 2-pole, 60 A, 10 kAIC, BR260